TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM346915

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Amsted Rail Company, Inc.		06/03/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rail Product Solutions, Inc.		
Street Address:	180 N. Stetson Ave., Suite 1800		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60601		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1808835	E-Z WRENCH
Registration Number:	4123173	ISOLATOR
Registration Number:	1734355	UNIT IV
Registration Number:	4070806	UNIT RAIL
Registration Number:	3087104	UNIT RAIL ANCHOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128198484

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-819-8482

ebrosius@amsted.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Edward J. Brosius

Address Line 1: 180 N. Stetson Ave., Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RPS - TM ASSIGNMENTS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward J. Brosius
SIGNATURE:	/Edward J. Brosius/
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2015

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005569 FRAME: 0475

900330029

source=US-Trademark#page1.tif source=US-Trademark#page2.tif source=US-Trademark#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005569 FRAME: 0476

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Amsted Rail Company, Inc., hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", owns the

United States Trademark registrations listed in attached Schedule B.

WHEREAS, Rail Product Solutions, Inc. of 180 N. Stetson Ave., Suite 1800, Chicago,

IL. hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", whose mailing address is 180 N. Stetson Ave., Suite

1800, City of Chicago, and State of IL. 60601 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and

interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt

whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, on behalf of the

Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title

and interest in and to the said Trademarks aforesaid together with the goodwill associated there

with; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for

his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Trademarks are

granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and

sale not been made.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005569 FRAME: 0477

Executed this 3 day of 70NE	_ 2015,
at CHICAGO, 1L USA	·
	Em I Ber
	Amsted Rail Company, Inc.
STATE OF $\frac{IUNOS}{COUNTY OF COOK}$) ss.	
Before me personally appeared said EDWARD -	
of JUNE, 2015.	Larin a. Wilkinson
	OFFICIAL SEAL KARIN A WILKINSON NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/21/17

Schedule B

Mark	Country	(SN) or (REG) No.	Filing Date (F) or Expiration Date (E)	Class
E-Z WRENCH	USA	REG: 1808835	E: 12/7/2023	08 Int.
ISOLATOR	USA	REG: 4,123,173	E: 4/3/2022	17 Int.
UNIT IV	USA	REG: 1734355	E: 11/24/2022	06 Int.
UNIT RAIL	USA	REG: 4,070,806	E: 12/13/2021	
UNIT RAIL ANCHOR	USA	REG: 3087104	E: 5/2/2016	

RECORDED: 07/06/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005569 FRAME: 0479